

Company: ING-GRAD Jsc., Kalinovica 3/IV, 10000 Zagreb

VAT ID: 93245284305

Stock Exchange Ticker: IG **Security Identifier:** IG-R-A

Regulated Market: Zagreb Stock Exchange

Market Segment: Official Market Issuer's LEI: 747800V0634Q77II6N67

ISIN: HRIG00RA0009

Zagreb Stock Exchange Jsc.

Ivana Lučića 2a 10000 Zagreb

Croatian Financial Services Supervisory Agency

Franje Račkoga 6 10000 Zagreb

HINA

ots@hina.hr

SUBJECT: Notification of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities related to the over-allotment of shares ("Green shoe") within the conducted Initial Public Offering (IPO)

ING-GRAD d.d., with its registered office in Zagreb, Kalinovica 3/IV, 10000 Zagreb, OIB: 93245284305, pursuant to Article 19(1) of the Market Abuse Regulation and Article 10 of Delegated Regulation No. 2016/522, within the prescribed deadline of 3 working days from the transaction date, and based on the template provided in the Annex to Implementing Regulation (EU) 2016/523, hereby provides notification of transactions by managerial staff in connection with the over-allotment of shares ("Green shoe") within the conducted Initial Public Offering (IPO):

1. Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities:

Branislav Brizar, OIB: 06782217744

2. Reason for the notification:

The end of the stabilization period related to the over-allotment of shares ("Green shoe") within the conducted Initial Public Offering (IPO) and the final allocation of shares, which, solely for the purpose of conducting stabilization activities in accordance with applicable legal provisions, triggered the over-allotment option in favor of the Sponsor, Interkapital vrijednosni papiri d.o.o., OIB: 68481874507, Masarykova 1, Zagreb, as the appointed stabilization manager. This included the Sponsor's right to borrow and purchase up to 120,000 existing shares from Branislav Brizar, in his







capacity as a shareholder and person discharging managerial responsibilities at the Issuer, all within the framework of the IPO process.

a) Position/status:

President of the Management Board

b) Initial notification/amendment:

Initial notification

- 3. <u>Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer, or auction monitor:</u>
- a) Name:

ING-GRAD d.d. for special construction works

b) LEI:

747800V0634Q77II6N67

- 4. Transaction details:
- a) <u>Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument, Identification code:</u> Ordinary shares, IG-R-A

b) Nature of the transaction:

Final allocation of shares related to the over-allotment of shares and the obligation undertaken by shareholder Branislav Brizar for the purpose of executing the over-allotment mechanism and subsequent market stabilization. Out of 120,000 over-allotted shares, 60,000 were returned at the end of the stabilization period, and the remaining 60,000 were sold.

c) Price and volume:

Price: EUR 46 per share

Volume: 60,000

d) Aggregated price and volume

Price: EUR 46 per share

Volume: 60,000

e) Date of the transaction:

11 April 2025

Nominalni iznos dionice 1,00 €





Kalinovica 3/IV | 10000 Zagreb | HRVATSKA tel.: +385(1)30 33 000 | www.ing-grad.hr

f) <u>Place of the transaction:</u> XZAG

Zagreb, April 16, 2025

ING-GRAD Jsc.

